Kentucky Power Company KPSC Case No. 2020-00085 Supplemental Responses to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Dated June 23, 2020

DATA REQUEST

KPSC 1_9 Provide the percent of customers, by class, that pay on time for:

- a. 2017 as a year, not each month;
- b. 2018 as a year, not each month;
- c. 2019 as a year, not each month; and
- d. Each month in 2020.

RESPONSE

Please see KPCO_R_KPSC_1_1_Attachment1 tab "1_9" for the requested information.

September 15, 2020 Supplemental Response

Please see KPCO_SR_KPSC_1_1_SupplementalAttachment1 tab "1_9" for the requested information through the July 2020 billing month. The Company also has provided information available as of September 9, 2020 for the August 2020 billing month and will further supplement this response after data for the entire August billing month is available.

September 21, 2020 Supplemental Response

Please see KPCO_SR_KPSC_1_1_SupplementalAttachment1_09212020 tab "1_9" for the requested information through the August 2020 billing month.

Witness: Brian K. West

Kentucky Power Company KPSC Case No. 2020-00085 Supplemental Responses to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Dated June 23, 2020 Page 1 of 2

DATA REQUEST

- **KPSC 1_10** Provide the following information for January 1, 2015, until December 31, 2019. If a utility provides multiple services, such as both electric and gas residential service, provide the information requested for each service separately. For those customers that receive combined service, provide each service separately if separately served or combined if billed on a combined basis. Further, provide the following information by class.
 - a. Provide monthly totals of service termination notices issued to customers only for nonpayment of bills.
 - b. Provide monthly totals of service terminations for customers only for nonpayment of bills.

c. Provide the total number of customers for each month. This information should be provided so as not to duplicate customer counts. The information requested in this request should be presented similarly to the residential-only information provided in Case No. 2019-00366.[1] For reference, refer to Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company's response to Post-Formal Conference Request for Information filed with the Commission on March 6, 2020.

RESPONSE

a. and b. Please see KPCO_R_KPSC_1_1_Attachment1 tab "1_10a and 1_10b" for the requested information. The Company is working to determine if the information can be provided by class and will supplement this response accordingly.

c. Please see KPCO_R_KPSC_1_1_Attachment1 tab "1_10c" for the requested information.

September 15, 2020 Supplemental Response

a. and b. Please see KPCO_SR_KPSC_1_1_SupplementalAttachment1 tab "1_10a and 10_b" for the requested information through July 31, 2020 for item 10.a. and through August 31, 2020 for the supplemental response to item 10.b. The Company will further supplement this response for item 10.a. after data for the entire August 2020 billing month is available.

Kentucky Power Company KPSC Case No. 2020-00085 Supplemental Responses to Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Dated June 23, 2020 Page 2 of 2

c. Please see KPCO_SR_KPSC_1_1_SupplementalAttachment1 tab "1_10c" for the requested information through August 31, 2020.

September 21, 2020 Supplemental Response

a. Please see KPCO_SR_KPSC_1_1_SupplementalAttachment1_09212020 tab "1_10a and 10b" for the requested information through August 31, 2020.

Witness: Brian K. West

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Brian K. West, being duly sworn, deposes and states he is the Director of Regulatory Services for Kentucky Power Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing responses, and that the information contained therein is true correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

State of Indiana)	
) ss	Case No. 2020-00085
County of Allen)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, Brian K. West this 18th day of September, 2020.

Regiana M. Digitally signed by Regiana M. Sistevaris Sistevaris Date: 2020.09.18 08:12:39-04'00'

Regiana M. Sistevaris, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 7, 2023